do so numerous times by the Division as part of its investigation of a complaint. 

ORDER (2024-645) 

The Commission, being fully apprised of the premises and good cause appearing, 

hereby ORDERS: 

1. RESPONDENT shall pay to the Division a total of Fourteen Thousand Nine 

Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and 59/100 cents ($14,968.59), consisting of 

$10,000.00 in administrative fines and fees and costs in the amount of 

$4,968.59, which is due and payable in full within sixty (60) days of the effective 

date of this order. 

2. All licenses and permits issued by the Nevada Real Estate Division to